	10/296307
A12581	UTO2 Recid PETERTO 2 1 NOV 2002
(Rev. 10/02)	- 27 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \qquad \checkmark$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102	2456596 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Jonathan Bray	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation</u>
	Internal Address: a Delaware Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	o
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 401 South Fourth Street
Other	
10/15/2002 Execution Date:	City: LouisvilleState: <u>KY</u> _Zip: <u>40202</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
(1)	29630 pplication, the execution date of the application is: $11/21/2002$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes 🖌 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name:JOHN F. SALAZAR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Middleton Reutlinger	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	-
City:_LouisvilleState:_KY_Zip:_ ⁴⁰²⁰²	-
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	$\bigcirc \frown \frown \frown$
JOHN F. SALAZAR, REG. NO. 39,353 Name of Person Signing	Signature <u>11-21-2002</u> Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	with lequired cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments agton, D.C. 20231

Ì

PATENT REEL: 014091 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I

Andrew Jonathan BRAY, of 75 Elliot Rise Hedae End Southampton SO30 2RW United Kingdom

a citizen of the United Kingdom as assignor(s), have made an invention

entitled:	<u>"Smoking article packaging"</u> , claiming priority from GB0012469.3			
for which I/we have	(Title of Invention) [Complete (a) (b) or (c)]			
	(a)	filed an application for United States Letters Patent		
		on	200	
	(b)	(b) executed an application for United States Letters Patent		
		on	200	
	(c) filed an International Patent Application No.			
		PCT/GB01/02233		
WHEREAS,	Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation (full name of assignee)			
a corporation of		Delaware	whose post office	
	(State or country of incorporation)			
address is 401 South	Fourth	n Street, Suite 200, Louisville, K	40202, United States of America	
			terest in and to the application for United	States Letters
Patent on this invention	n and th	he Letters Patent to be issued upon	this application;	

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s). Druce Andrew Jonathan BRAY

Rens Decel

Date 15 OCTOBER 2002

Witness:

Reiner Diederich

RECORDED: 11/21/2002